As at the date of this announcement, the Company had no financing activities involving
issuance of equity securities in the 12 months immediately prior to the date of this
announcement.

EFFECTS OF THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, the table below sets forth
the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)
immediately after the completion of the Placing but before the completion of the Subscription,
and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Placing and Subscription (assuming that the
Placing Shares are fully placed and except for the Subscription Shares allotted and issued,
there is no change in the issued Shares of the Company from the date of this announcement up
to the date of completion of the Placing and Subscription) is set out as below:

Shareholder

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

but before the completion of the
Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the

Placing and Subscription
Number of

Shares held Percentage
Number of

Shares held Percentage
Number of

Shares held Percentage
(%) (%) (%)

Directors
Mr. LIU Weiping(2)(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
Mr. LIU Fuping(2)(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
Mr. PENG Hongzhi(5) 5,980,449 0.25 5,980,449 0.25 5,980,449 0.25
Mr. LIU Zhongsi(6) 6,900,776 0.29 6,900,776 0.29 6,900,776 0.28
Mr. YU Feng(7) 5,239,816 0.22 5,239,816 0.22 5,239,816 0.22

– 12 –

Shareholder

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

but before the completion of the
Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the

Placing and Subscription
Number of

Shares held Percentage
Number of

Shares held Percentage
Number of

Shares held Percentage
(%) (%) (%)

Substantial Shareholders (other than Mr. LIU Weiping and Mr. LIU Fuping)
Vendor(1)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
HH Green Philosophy(2)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
The Integrity Trust(2)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
Adroit Fairy Limited(2)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
Amused Town Limited(2)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
The Core Trust Company

Limited(2)(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
HH Innovation Group(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
The He He Trust(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
Beacon Flash Limited(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33
Decision Stone Limited(3)(4) 1,904,243,183 80.99 1,824,243,183 77.59 1,904,243,183 78.33

Other core connected persons
Core connected persons

(other than Directors and
substantial Shareholders)

26,175,644 1.11 26,175,644 1.11 26,175,644 1.08

Sub-total of non-public
Shareholders 1,948,539,868 82.88 1,868,539,868 79.47 1,948,539,868 80.15

Public Shareholders
Placees – 0.00 80,000,000 3.40 80,000,000 3.29
Other Public Shareholders 402,605,710 17.12 402,605,710 17.12 402,605,710 16.56
Sub-total of public

Shareholders 402,605,710 17.12 482,605,710 20.53 482,605,710 19.85
Total 2,351,145,578 100.00 2,351,145,578 100.00 2,431,145,578 100.00

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, the Vendor directly held 1,904,243,183 Shares of the Company.

(2) The Integrity Trust is a trust established for the benefit of HH Green Philosophy (a wholly-owned

subsidiary of Mr. LIU Weiping) and HH Innovation Group (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mr. LIU

Fuping), with Mr. LIU Weiping and Mr. LIU Fuping acting as the protectors and The Core Trust Company

Limited acting as the trustee. The Integrity Trust is interested in 95% of shareholding in the Vendor

through two intermediary entities, namely Amused Town Limited and Adroit Fairy Limited.